

## Michigan Radiological Society Resident & Fellow Section Application for Executive Board Position

Michigan Radiological Society Resident and Fellows Conference: Application and Selection Process

- Prior to the yearly conference, applicants must complete an anonymized application.
- The resident affairs committee will rank each application using a numerical score (1-10).
- The average score will be used to determine the candidate's rank.
- The highest-ranking applicant from each program will get their "first-choice" position, and so on.
- If a position is already filled, the applicant will choose their next preferred option.
- A second position may not be filled by a member of the same residency program until all programs are represented unless no other programs have applied.
- In the event of a tie, the chair of the resident affairs committee will make the final decision.
- All winners will be announced at the yearly conference.

Please rank ALL positions you would be interested in filling.

President-Elect	1
Secretary	ь
Treasurer	4
Webmaster	2

Fundraising Chair	5
Resident Liaison	3
Fellow Liaison	7

## Why are you interested in joining the Michigan Radiological Society Executive Board?

MRS was my steppingstone into radiology, and I attribute my current position as a radiology resident at Henry Ford from MRS's mentors. I want to take a larger role in the organization to both advance the presence of radiology in Michigan, and to out-reach to potential radiologists so they can find their passion in this amazing field.

## What qualifications do you have for the positions you are applying?

- 1. Michigan Radiological Society member since 2020
- 2. Presented at the Regional Michigan Radiological Society Student Conference 2020
- 3. Michigan Radiological Society Radiology Safety Committe Representative for Henry Ford Hospital
- 4. Michigan Radiological Society Student Committee representative in 2020-2021
- 5. Produced "Life in Radiology" video for MRS

## What ideas do you have for MRS RFS this year?

I believe mentorship helps attract passionate candidates into radiology. Unfortunately, taking the first step can be difficult either due to access or it may feel intimating. I would like to help streamline this process with working with the webmaster to have a web-page that helps network potential radiology candidates, and current candidates with each other. I plan to continue to foster's MRS's media presence by such as bolstering's MRS's Linkedin footprint.

Return completed application to Shannon Sage at <a href="mailto:shannon@michigan-rad.org">shannon@michigan-rad.org</a>

Scoring to be completed by the Resident Affairs Committee:	
Score 1:	
Score 2:	
Score 3:	
Score 4:	
Score 5:	
Score 6:	
Score 7:	
Score 8:	
Score 9:	
Score 10:	
Average Score:	